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RaceTab by MileSplit/FloSports Marty Sonnenfeldt, Knoxville Youth

TENNESSEE STATE MIDDLE SCHOOL CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS  - 10/2
                 VICTOR ASHE PARK, KNOXVILLE, TN                 

                         MS VARSITY BOYS                         
=================================================================
    Name                  Yr Team                      Time   Pts
-----------------------------------------------------------------
                              Boys                               
-----------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Miles Ally             8 Head Magnet Middle   11:27.22       
  2 Aiden Britt            8 Tuckers Crossroads   11:30.63      1
  3 Nick Sieders           8 Saint Matthew School 11:34.56      2
  4 Luke Mryncza           8 Unattached           11:35.37       
  5 LANCE SIMPSON          8 Farragut             11:38.52      3
  6 Cayden Durrough        8 Unattached           11:39.88       
  7 Beckett Anderson       8 West Valley Middle S 11:43.65      4
  8 Ian Jones              8 Unattached           11:44.15       
  9 Connor Henson          7 Columbia Academy     11:45.52       
 10 TREVOR COGGIN          6 Farragut             11:47.25      5
 11 Andrew Schultz         8 Knoxville Ambassador 11:48.25      6
 12 Tucker Moss            8 Siegel Middle        11:49.63      7
 13 Will Beasley           8 Grace Christian Acad 11:50.24       
 14 Riley Smith            8 Sacred Heart MS CC   11:50.35       
 15 Liam Leonard           8 Robert E Ellis       11:55.76       
 16 Robert Dawson          8 Arlington Middle Sch 11:56.37      8
 17 Gerrit Bontekoe        8 CSTHEA Patriots MS   11:58.33      9
 18 Benjamin Niehaus       8 McCallie School      11:59.00     10
 19 Aaron Isbell           8 MJMS                 12:00.06     11
 20 Ciro Albamont          7 Saint Matthew School 12:08.20     12
 21 Nate Lawson            8 Cedar Bluff Middle S 12:11.72     13
 22 Will Stacey            8 Saint Matthew School 12:12.29     14
 23 Blake Deterding        7 Rossview Middle Scho 12:12.99     15
 24 Braiden Stevens        8 Rossview Middle Scho 12:14.48     16
 25 David Johnson          8 Saint Matthew School 12:14.60     17
 26 Carter Rivera          8 Knoxville Ambassador 12:14.65     18
 27 Christian Stephens     8 Arlington Middle Sch 12:15.28     19
 28 Kaden Keller           7 Cedar Bluff Middle S 12:21.54     20
 29 Hunter Potempa         8 Woodland Presbyteria 12:24.93       
 30 Caleb Skinner          7 Collierville Middle  12:25.37       
 31 Ethan Soefker          7 St Louis School      12:25.40     21
 32 Kaden Phillips         7 MJMS                 12:25.66     22
 33 WILL PHILLIPS          8 Farragut             12:25.83     23
 34 Josh Jones             8 St Louis School      12:25.91     24
 35 Hunter McCoy           8 Alcoa Middle         12:26.81       
 36 Robert Correia         6 Litton Cross Country 12:26.85     25
 37 Timothy Barbo          8 Cedar Bluff Middle S 12:28.79     26
 38 Wes Tate               8 MJHS Rebels          12:28.97       
 39 Parker Sines           6 Unattached           12:30.61       
 40 Alex Grusin            7 St Louis School      12:31.35     27
 41 Liam Cullison          7 JT Moore             12:31.64       
 42 Elliott McGuire        8 Macon County Jr High 12:32.63       
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 43 Hayden Bostick         7 Henry County Middle  12:32.92       
 44 LIAM ALLISON           8 Farragut             12:33.51     28
 45 Brent Dassow           8 Unattached           12:33.67       
 46 Sam Dark               8 JT Moore             12:33.90       
 47 Mason Love             8 Grace-St Luke's Scho 12:34.24     29
 48 Patrick Kushman        8 McCallie School      12:34.31     30
 49 Adam Willett           8 Holy Rosary Catholic 12:34.70       
 50 CALEB OGLE             8 Sevierville Middle S 12:35.71       
 51 Thatcher Walldorf      8 McCallie School      12:35.94     31
 52 Aaron Merryman         7 CSTHEA Patriots MS   12:36.01     32
 53 Brigham Wilson         8 West Valley Middle S 12:36.33     33
 54 Lonnie Saunders        7 Farragut             12:37.12     34
 55 Jonas Mull             8 McCallie School      12:37.66     35
 56 Jonathan Diaz          8 West Valley Middle S 12:38.01     36
 57 RILEY HANSON           6 Farragut             12:38.16     37
 58 Isaac Legault          7 KARNS MIDDLE         12:38.91       
 59 Leul Barnes            7 CSTHEA Patriots MS   12:40.63     38
 60 Patrick Moore          8 JFWA Middle          12:40.97       
 61 Samuel Tankersley      6 Houston Middle Schoo 12:40.99     39
 62 Christopher Miller     8 Providence Academy   12:42.82       
 63 Mason Sanders          8 Holston Middle Schoo 12:44.15     40
 64 Andrew Welch           8 Rossview Middle Scho 12:44.39     41
 65 Jackson Biggs          8 Arlington Middle Sch 12:44.65     42
 66 Sam Goodin             7 Unattached           12:44.84       
 67 Jack Gibbs             8 Litton Cross Country 12:45.30     43
 68 Marcus Orton           8 CAK - Christian Acad 12:45.31       
 69 Abraham Flores         8 West View Middle     12:46.23     44
 70 Joshua Stevens         8 Bearden Middle CC    12:46.63     45
 71 Keegan McRorie         7 Baylor School        12:47.27     46
 72 Dylan Bennet           7 Siegel Middle        12:47.49     47
 73 Braden Riddle          6 Jackson Christian Sc 12:47.62     48
 74 JACOB FIELDS           7 Farragut             12:48.02     49
 75 Matthew Lambert        8 Saint Matthew School 12:48.42     50
 76 Charlie Huebner        8 White Station Middle 12:48.47       
 77 Brennan Blair          8 Sulphur Springs Midd 12:48.60     51
 78 Carson Kammann         7 Bearden Middle CC    12:49.18     52
 79 Nash Kaye              7 Grace-St Luke's Scho 12:52.47     53
 80 ALEX OGLE              7 Sevierville Middle S 12:52.58       
 81 Zac Ilagan             6 Bearden Middle CC    12:53.17     54
 82 Tristan Bunch          7 Tullahoma Middle Sch 12:53.47       
 83 Oliver Hemmelgarn      6 Bearden Middle CC    12:53.57     55
 84 Paul McCown            7 Litton Cross Country 12:54.38     56
 85 Henry Brooks           7 Rogersville City War 12:55.71       
 86 Zach Marsh             7 Houston Middle Schoo 12:56.78     57
 87 Brody Chapman          6 Brentwood Middle     12:56.96       
 88 Jack Lange             8 Schilling Farms Midd 12:57.73       
 89 Jorge Baez             7 MJMS                 12:57.98     58
 90 Zimri Kuhn             8 Knoxville Ambassador 12:58.75     59
 91 Jaden Zimmer           8 Unattached           12:58.85       
 92 Jack Gartman           6 Baylor School        13:00.20     60
 93 Sam Bruce              7 Henry County Middle  13:02.15       
 94 Eddie Truszkowski      8 Houston Middle Schoo 13:02.88     61
 95 Holston Howard         8 TA Dugger Junior Hig 13:03.13     62
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 96 William Craig          8 Zion Christian Acade 13:03.45       
 97 Xander Bastnagel       8 Belvoir Christian Ac 13:04.31       
 98 Noah Lambert           8 TA Dugger Junior Hig 13:04.50     63
 99 Jonah Shaffer          8 Holston Middle Schoo 13:05.28     64
100 Jack Williams          7 Webb Middle School   13:06.15       
101 Chris Bird             7 Grace-St Luke's Scho 13:06.17     65
102 Nathan Minton          8 Jackson Christian Sc 13:06.19     66
103 Isaiah Morton          8 Davidson Academy     13:06.41     67
104 Ryan Whitson           8 Alcoa Middle         13:08.20       
105 Aaron Gottlied         6 DeKalb County Middle 13:08.31     68
106 Brett Barton           7 McCallie School      13:08.38     69
107 Shaffer Harville       8 East Ridge           13:08.64     70
108 Andrew Cross           8 CAK - Christian Acad 13:09.27       
109 John Waters            8 CSTHEA Patriots MS   13:09.42     71
110 Will Fulton            8 Bearden Middle CC    13:09.45     72
111 Gavin Leonard          7 Ridgeview Middle Sch 13:09.79     73
112 Frank Sturm            8 Webb Middle School   13:10.38       
113 Troy Fields            7 Davidson Academy     13:10.47     74
114 Kirk Dunford           7 Holston Middle Schoo 13:11.44     75
115 Seth Miller            7 MJMS                 13:11.70     76
116 Zachary Marshall       8 Winfree Bryant Middl 13:11.83       
117 Devon Baynham          8 Rossview Middle Scho 13:11.95     77
118 Ivan Bell              6 Cedar Bluff Middle S 13:12.03     78
119 Ben Evangelisti        7 St Louis School      13:12.12     79
120 Austin Mallory         7 Gray                 13:12.62       
121 Mason Woodrick         6 Clarksville Academy  13:12.63       
122 Luke Page              8 Clarksville Academy  13:12.86       
123 Bowen Allen            6 Baylor School        13:13.91     80
124 Nate Drew              7 Baylor School        13:13.92     81
125 Nick Daniel            7 University School of 13:14.08       
126 Blake Stacey           7 MJMS                 13:14.99     82
127 Andy Nored             8 Sacred Heart MS CC   13:15.59       
128 Evan Bruce             8 Sulphur Springs Midd 13:15.62     83
129 Parker Bailey          7 Rogersville City War 13:15.97       
130 Preston Squires        8 Sulphur Springs Midd 13:15.99     84
131 Jonathan Fann          6 Cannon County Middle 13:16.43       
132 Zachary Ubamadu        6 Baylor School        13:16.96     85
133 Keith Wiley            8 Cookeville Middle Sc 13:17.12     86
134 Carson Spalding        6 Saint Matthew School 13:17.34     87
135 Thomas Pritchett       8 Oakland Middle Schoo 13:17.39     88
136 Ryan Behan             7 Houston Middle Schoo 13:17.91     89
137 Preston Sams           7 Holston Middle Schoo 13:17.93     90
138 Aidan Scott            8 Saint Henry School N 13:18.61       
139 Ty Yaeger              8 North Panthers CC    13:18.99       
140 Eli Nixon              8 Alcoa Middle         13:19.08       
141 Jacob Sparks           7 Cookeville Middle Sc 13:21.32     91
142 Jacob Haustein         7 CSTHEA Patriots MS   13:21.63     92
143 Nick Davis             8 MJMS                 13:22.10     93
144 Robert Randall         7 White Station Middle 13:22.46       
145 Caleb Cook             8 Knoxville Ambassador 13:22.51     94
146 Colton Ganier          7 Briarcrest Middle Sc 13:23.13       
147 Brando Resendiz        7 Lincoln Heights Midd 13:24.13       
148 Ben Jones              8 St Louis School      13:26.22     95
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149 Will Conger            8 Saint Matthew School 13:26.67     96
150 Sam Ross               7 West View Middle     13:27.76     97
151 Warner McCrary         8 Houston Middle Schoo 13:28.06     98
152 Erol House             6 McCallie School      13:28.79     99
153 Steven Fisak           7 Walter J Baird Middl 13:28.81       
154 Sam Rizor              8 TW Hunter MS         13:28.83    100
155 Connor Gorga           7 MJHS Rebels          13:29.58       
156 Luke Nalos             8 White Station Middle 13:31.49       
157 Ethan Leeke            8 Oakland Middle Schoo 13:31.81    101
158 Alex Brittain          8 KARNS MIDDLE         13:32.48       
159 Ben Emerson            7 Saint Henry School N 13:32.85       
160 Bond Almand            7 MJHS Rebels          13:33.13       
161 Sam Henderson          8 Tuckers Crossroads   13:34.09    102
162 Kyler Bryson           7 Cannon County Middle 13:34.16       
163 Mason Tramel           6 Cannon County Middle 13:34.56       
164 Jackson McLaury        6 Oakland Middle Schoo 13:34.88    103
165 John Byrnes            8 Oakland Middle Schoo 13:35.42    104
166 Pep Arnwine            7 Bearden Middle CC    13:37.22    105
167 Isaiah Moore           8 Oakland Middle Schoo 13:38.09    106
168 Monte (Trey) Cooper I  8 Jackson Christian Sc 13:38.21    107
169 Griffin Hood           8 Grace-St Luke's Scho 13:39.68    108
170 Carter Kleinschmidt    8 Rockvale Middle      13:39.96       
171 Jake Ryan              7 Grace-St Luke's Scho 13:40.06    109
172 Drew Sullivan          8 Briarcrest Middle Sc 13:41.02       
173 Daniel Blackston       7 KARNS MIDDLE         13:41.31       
174 Ty Boord               8 Bluff City Middle Sc 13:41.33       
175 Jackson Greenwalt      6 Saint Henry School N 13:41.46       
176 Seth Jenkins           8 Seymour MS           13:41.62       
177 Luke Jenkins           6 Holston Middle Schoo 13:42.60    110
178 Max Putnam             8 Elmore Park Middle S 13:42.86       
179 Cody Trinkle           8 Bluff City Middle Sc 13:43.30       
180 William Hamm           8 Baylor School        13:43.99    111
181 Beckham Sonnabend      7 Clarksville Academy  13:45.20       
182 Carson Sells           8 Gray                 13:45.48       
183 Noah Wilson            8 East Ridge           13:45.76    112
184 Dylan Flisch           7 Gray                 13:45.81       
185 Cory Mattox            6 CSTHEA Patriots MS   13:46.70    113
186 William Zirkle         7 Rossview Middle Scho 13:46.75    114
187 Christian Sanchez      6 Rossview Middle Scho 13:46.97    115
188 Stephen Cates          8 Grace-St Luke's Scho 13:47.54    116
189 Benjamin Carter        8 Ridgeview Middle Sch 13:48.20    117
190 William Gossett        7 St Louis School      13:48.36    118
191 Braden Ilic            7 East Ridge           13:48.87    119
192 Lennon Gregory         7 Litton Cross Country 13:49.40    120
193 Jonathan Brackney      8 Knoxville Ambassador 13:49.86    121
194 Jackson Caldwell       7 Gray                 13:50.38       
195 William Walker         8 Bearden Middle CC    13:50.93    122
196 Will Russell           8 Rhea Middle School   13:51.25       
197 Jack McSwain           8 Houston Middle Schoo 13:51.35    123
198 Gabe Davis             8 Ridgeview Middle Sch 13:52.70    124
199 Jacob Hermosillo       7 Cedar Bluff Middle S 13:53.21    125
200 Reece Wood             8 West View Middle     13:53.41    126
201 Dailey Carder          7 Sulphur Springs Midd 13:53.55    127
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202 Connor Carter          6 Christ Methodist Day 13:54.63       
203 Kaden Williams         6 Cookeville Middle Sc 13:56.60    128
204 Drew Thacker           7 Cookeville Middle Sc 13:56.65    129
205 Andrew Cunningham      7 Appling Middle Schoo 13:58.73       
206 Ben Freye              8 TW Hunter MS         13:59.80    130
207 HL McCullough          7 Siegel Middle        13:59.87    131
208 Colby Dodd             8 Arlington Middle Sch 14:00.32    132
209 Isaiah Wilson          7 KIPP Academy Nashvil 14:00.34       
210 Conor O'Neill          8 West Valley Middle S 14:00.98    133
211 Landon Kirkpatrick     6 Sulphur Springs Midd 14:02.49    134
212 Jacob Jenkins          8 Holston Middle Schoo 14:02.75    135
213 Baden Brown            7 Davidson Academy     14:03.03    136
214 Justin Orler           8 West Valley Middle S 14:03.24    137
215 Ethan Delk             7 Cookeville Middle Sc 14:03.61    138
216 Cacedrian McNew        7 Lincoln Heights Midd 14:03.93       
217 Dermot Sadlon          7 East Ridge           14:04.31    139
218 Collin France          6 Unattached           14:04.78       
219 Corbin Overbay         8 New Center           14:05.23       
220 Ben Emerson            7 Collierville Middle  14:05.39       
221 Gabriel Roberts        6 Knoxville Ambassador 14:05.55    140
222 Bennett Solomon        8 Rossview Middle Scho 14:06.56    141
223 Harry Kutz             8 Arlington Middle Sch 14:06.71    142
224 Rhodes Temme           6 Christ Methodist Day 14:07.27       
225 Hugh Cotham            8 Elmore Park Middle S 14:07.56       
226 Jack Davis             7 Providence Academy   14:08.31       
227 Ashton Vest            7 TA Dugger Junior Hig 14:08.39    143
228 Nick Dyer              6 Grace-St Luke's Scho 14:09.10    144
229 Caleb Newton           8 Rockvale Middle      14:09.16       
230 Thomas Tilleros        7 Jackson Christian Sc 14:09.19    145
231 Brady Webb             6 Jackson Christian Sc 14:09.79    146
232 Luke Patton            7 MJMS                 14:09.84    147
233 Craig Newman           8 TA Dugger Junior Hig 14:10.33    148
234 Ian Kirby              6 Unattached           14:10.82       
235 Bracken Burns          8 University School of 14:10.88       
236 Brock Maddox           8 Cookeville Middle Sc 14:10.89    149
237 Chanlar Jones          8 Brentwood Middle     14:11.44       
238 Gideon Zahn            7 CSTHEA Patriots MS   14:12.90    150
239 AJ Owens               7 Robert E Ellis       14:13.21       
240 Bailey Shanklin        6 White House Blue Dev 14:13.32       
241 Jackson Lea            6 Winfree Bryant Middl 14:13.34       
242 Lance Adams            8 Henry County Middle  14:14.03       
243 Connor Brunson         8 Sacred Heart MS CC   14:14.09       
244 Patrick Duffy          6 Unattached           14:15.10       
245 Sam Sands              8 Litton Cross Country 14:15.14    151
246 Morgan Temme           6 Christ Methodist Day 14:15.38       
247 Grady Williams         7 Knoxville Ambassador 14:15.40    152
248 Jon Tristan Waldron    8 Unattached           14:16.02       
249 Spencer Reed           8 NORMAL PARK          14:16.04       
250 Joltin Harrison        6 Holston Middle Schoo 14:17.82    153
251 Dylan Smith            8 Macon County Jr High 14:18.38       
252 Daniel Hill            8 Overton County Middl 14:18.98       
253 Connor Vance           6 DeKalb County Middle 14:19.75    154
254 Ryan Bugg              8 West View Middle     14:20.65    155
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255 Easton Thomas          7 HCA                  14:21.60       
256 Rivers Veazy           7 White Station Middle 14:22.07       
257 Drake Thacker          6 Cookeville Middle Sc 14:22.16    156
258 Declan Henderson       7 Davidson Academy     14:22.85    157
259 Brady Smith            8 Holy Rosary Catholic 14:23.23       
260 Stefan Bullard         8 Oakland Middle Schoo 14:23.54    158
261 Daegan Gilliam         7 West View Middle     14:24.89    159
262 Alec Espinola          7 Schilling Farms Midd 14:26.18       
263 Jackson Comfort        7 Unattached           14:26.44       
264 Tyler Saults           8 Sulphur Springs Midd 14:26.59    160
265 Andrew Wade            7 St Louis School      14:27.31    161
266 Ethan Eddy             7 Ridgeview Middle Sch 14:27.54    162
267 Braden Beverage        7 Arlington Middle Sch 14:28.44    163
268 Jose Mora              8 Jefferson Middle Sch 14:34.67       
269 Evan Janosek           6 West Valley Middle S 14:37.51    164
270 Adam Shaheen           8 McCallie School      14:40.35    165
271 Jordan McAllister      6 Sulphur Springs Midd 14:40.90    166
272 Jackson Reed           7 Siegel Middle        14:41.71    167
273 Sean Owens             8 HCA                  14:42.60       
274 Preston Looper         6 Overton County Middl 14:42.72       
275 Gunter Pitts           6 Cannon County Middle 14:43.22       
276 Isaiah Smith           7 Rockvale Middle      14:46.55       
277 Gavin Douglas          7 Unattached           14:46.90       
278 Spencer Addey          8 TW Hunter MS         14:49.42    168
279 Jacob Williams         7 TA Dugger Junior Hig 14:50.38    169
280 Mabry Runnels          7 Providence Academy   14:52.91       
281 Ian Marshall           8 West Valley Middle S 14:53.13    170
282 Elijah Moore           7 Oakland Middle Schoo 14:53.26    171
283 Kyle Huenergarde       7 East Ridge           14:53.44    172
284 Brenden Shope          8 Overton County Middl 14:53.54       
285 Dylan Hoffman          8 Rhea Middle School   14:54.75       
286 Kaden Narayani         7 Webb Middle School   14:55.95       
287 Nicholas Smith         7 Davidson Academy     15:00.21    173
288 John Terry             8 East Ridge           15:01.13    174
289 Judah Bender           7 Tuckers Crossroads   15:01.55    175
290 Cooper Brown           6 DeKalb County Middle 15:04.13    176
291 Brycen White           6 Tuckers Crossroads   15:04.79    177
292 Dylan Bates            8 Winfree Bryant Middl 15:04.97       
293 Braden Martin          7 DeKalb County Middle 15:05.86    178
294 Brett Lord             8 West View Middle     15:06.23    179
295 Mason Kelley           8 West View Middle     15:06.37    180
296 Sam Brophy             6 Cedar Bluff Middle S 15:07.28    181
297 Trent Spradlin         6 Tuckers Crossroads   15:08.86    182
298 Andrew DeWees          6 TW Hunter MS         15:12.81    183
299 Evan Ellsworth         8 Maury Middle         15:13.07       
300 Gavin Grady            7 Arlington Middle Sch 15:13.71    184
301 Anderson Thomas        8 TW Hunter MS         15:15.08    185
302 Aidan Hoesel           8 Franklin Christian A 15:15.19       
303 Levi Driver            8 DeKalb County Middle 15:21.55    186
304 Brady Raines           7 Tuckers Crossroads   15:22.71    187
305 Liam Taylor            8 TW Hunter MS         15:24.20    188
306 Ethan Barny            7 Siegel Middle        15:34.00    189
307 Devon Dunigan          6 Rhea Middle School   15:34.97       
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308 Samuel Cline           6 Ridgeview Middle Sch 15:35.22    190
309 Thad Springfield       8 Jackson Christian Sc 15:38.34    191
310 H McIllwain            5 Davidson Academy     15:41.78    192
311 Cole Gibbs             6 Macon County Jr High 15:42.52       
312 Alec Whitlock          7 Tuckers Crossroads   15:44.56    193
313 Jacob Bryant           7 East Ridge           15:50.05    194
314 Carter Golden          7 Ridgeview Middle Sch 15:52.00    195
315 Griffen Jones          6 Ridgeview Middle Sch 16:00.86    196
316 Adam Williams          6 Houston Middle Schoo 16:05.88    197
317 Holden Trapp           6 DeKalb County Middle 16:07.37    198
318 Ryan Lee               5 Davidson Academy     16:08.32    199
319 Gareth Volmar          6 Cedar Bluff Middle S 16:33.85    200
320 Max Berkey             7 Siegel Middle        17:03.30    201
321 Ashton Campbell        6 DeKalb County Middle 17:20.47    202
322 Dany Frost             6 Litton Cross Country 17:49.87    203
323 Zanol Simmons          7 Litton Cross Country 18:03.80    204
324 Aaron Seay             7 Siegel Middle        19:08.11    205
325 Dylan Bontekoe         6 Grace Baptist Academ 19:17.53       

                Boys MS VARSITY BOYS Team Scores                 
=================================================================
    Team                   Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7) 
=================================================================
  1 Farragut               93      3    5   23   28   34   37   49  
      3     LANCE SIMPSON             11:38.52 
      5     TREVOR COGGIN             11:47.25 
      23    WILL PHILLIPS             12:25.83 
      28    LIAM ALLISON              12:33.51 
      34    Lonnie Saunders           12:37.12 
      37    RILEY HANSON              12:38.16 *
      49    JACOB FIELDS              12:48.02 *
      Total Time: 1:01:03      Average: 12:12.45      1-5 Split: 59
  2 Saint Matthew School   95      2   12   14   17   50   87   96  
      2     Nick Sieders              11:34.56 
      12    Ciro Albamont             12:08.20 
      14    Will Stacey               12:12.29 
      17    David Johnson             12:14.60 
      50    Matthew Lambert           12:48.42 
      87    Carson Spalding           13:17.34 *
      96    Will Conger               13:26.67 *
      Total Time: 1:00:59      Average: 12:11.62      1-5 Split: 1:14
  3 McCallie School        175    10   30   31   35   69   99   165 
      10    Benjamin Niehaus          11:59.00 
      30    Patrick Kushman           12:34.31 
      31    Thatcher Walldorf         12:35.94 
      35    Jonas Mull                12:37.66 
      69    Brett Barton              13:08.38 
      99    Erol House                13:28.79 *
      165   Adam Shaheen              14:40.35 *
      Total Time: 1:02:56      Average: 12:35.06      1-5 Split: 1:10
  4 CSTHEA Patriots MS     242     9   32   38   71   92   113  150 
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      9     Gerrit Bontekoe           11:58.33 
      32    Aaron Merryman            12:36.01 
      38    Leul Barnes               12:40.63 
      71    John Waters               13:09.42 
      92    Jacob Haustein            13:21.63 
      113   Cory Mattox               13:46.70 *
      150   Gideon Zahn               14:12.90 *
      Total Time: 1:03:47      Average: 12:45.21      1-5 Split: 1:24
  5 St Louis School        246    21   24   27   79   95   118  161 
      21    Ethan Soefker             12:25.40 
      24    Josh Jones                12:25.91 
      27    Alex Grusin               12:31.35 
      79    Ben Evangelisti           13:12.12 
      95    Ben Jones                 13:26.22 
      118   William Gossett           13:48.36 *
      161   Andrew Wade               14:27.31 *
      Total Time: 1:04:01      Average: 12:48.20      1-5 Split: 1:01
  6 MJMS                   249    11   22   58   76   82   93   147 
      11    Aaron Isbell              12:00.06 
      22    Kaden Phillips            12:25.66 
      58    Jorge Baez                12:57.98 
      76    Seth Miller               13:11.70 
      82    Blake Stacey              13:14.99 
      93    Nick Davis                13:22.10 *
      147   Luke Patton               14:09.84 *
      Total Time: 1:03:51      Average: 12:46.08      1-5 Split: 1:15
  7 Cedar Bluff Middle S   262    13   20   26   78   125  181  200 
      13    Nate Lawson               12:11.72 
      20    Kaden Keller              12:21.54 
      26    Timothy Barbo             12:28.79 
      78    Ivan Bell                 13:12.03 
      125   Jacob Hermosillo          13:53.21 
      181   Sam Brophy                15:07.28 *
      200   Gareth Volmar             16:33.85 *
      Total Time: 1:04:08      Average: 12:49.46      1-5 Split: 1:42
  8 Rossview Middle Scho   263    15   16   41   77   114  115  141 
      15    Blake Deterding           12:12.99 
      16    Braiden Stevens           12:14.48 
      41    Andrew Welch              12:44.39 
      77    Devon Baynham             13:11.95 
      114   William Zirkle            13:46.75 
      115   Christian Sanchez         13:46.97 *
      141   Bennett Solomon           14:06.56 *
      Total Time: 1:04:11      Average: 12:50.12      1-5 Split: 1:34
  9 Bearden Middle CC      278    45   52   54   55   72   105  122 
      45    Joshua Stevens            12:46.63 
      52    Carson Kammann            12:49.18 
      54    Zac Ilagan                12:53.17 
      55    Oliver Hemmelgarn         12:53.57 
      72    Will Fulton               13:09.45 
      105   Pep Arnwine               13:37.22 *
      122   William Walker            13:50.93 *
      Total Time: 1:04:32      Average: 12:54.40      1-5 Split: 23
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 10 Knoxville Ambassador   298     6   18   59   94   121  140  152 
      6     Andrew Schultz            11:48.25 
      18    Carter Rivera             12:14.65 
      59    Zimri Kuhn                12:58.75 
      94    Caleb Cook                13:22.51 
      121   Jonathan Brackney         13:49.86 
      140   Gabriel Roberts           14:05.55 *
      152   Grady Williams            14:15.40 *
      Total Time: 1:04:15      Average: 12:50.81      1-5 Split: 2:02
 11 Arlington Middle Sch   343     8   19   42   132  142  163  184 
      8     Robert Dawson             11:56.37 
      19    Christian Stephens        12:15.28 
      42    Jackson Biggs             12:44.65 
      132   Colby Dodd                14:00.32 
      142   Harry Kutz                14:06.71 
      163   Braden Beverage           14:28.44 *
      184   Gavin Grady               15:13.71 *
      Total Time: 1:05:04      Average: 13:00.67      1-5 Split: 2:11
 12 West Valley Middle S   343     4   33   36   133  137  164  170 
      4     Beckett Anderson          11:43.65 
      33    Brigham Wilson            12:36.33 
      36    Jonathan Diaz             12:38.01 
      133   Conor O'Neill             14:00.98 
      137   Justin Orler              14:03.24 
      164   Evan Janosek              14:37.51 *
      170   Ian Marshall              14:53.13 *
      Total Time: 1:05:03      Average: 13:00.45      1-5 Split: 2:20
 13 Houston Middle Schoo   344    39   57   61   89   98   123  197 
      39    Samuel Tankersley         12:40.99 
      57    Zach Marsh                12:56.78 
      61    Eddie Truszkowski         13:02.88 
      89    Ryan Behan                13:17.91 
      98    Warner McCrary            13:28.06 
      123   Jack McSwain              13:51.35 *
      197   Adam Williams             16:05.88 *
      Total Time: 1:05:27      Average: 13:05.33      1-5 Split: 48
 14 Baylor School          352    46   60   80   81   85   111   -  
      46    Keegan McRorie            12:47.27 
      60    Jack Gartman              13:00.20 
      80    Bowen Allen               13:13.91 
      81    Nate Drew                 13:13.92 
      85    Zachary Ubamadu           13:16.96 
      111   William Hamm              13:43.99 *
      Total Time: 1:05:33      Average: 13:06.46      1-5 Split: 30
 15 Grace-St Luke's Scho   364    29   53   65   108  109  116  144 
      29    Mason Love                12:34.24 
      53    Nash Kaye                 12:52.47 
      65    Chris Bird                13:06.17 
      108   Griffin Hood              13:39.68 
      109   Jake Ryan                 13:40.06 
      116   Stephen Cates             13:47.54 *
      144   Nick Dyer                 14:09.10 *
      Total Time: 1:05:53      Average: 13:10.53      1-5 Split: 1:06
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 16 Holston Middle Schoo   379    40   64   75   90   110  135  153 
      40    Mason Sanders             12:44.15 
      64    Jonah Shaffer             13:05.28 
      75    Kirk Dunford              13:11.44 
      90    Preston Sams              13:17.93 
      110   Luke Jenkins              13:42.60 
      135   Jacob Jenkins             14:02.75 *
      153   Joltin Harrison           14:17.82 *
      Total Time: 1:06:02      Average: 13:12.28      1-5 Split: 59
 17 Litton Cross Country   395    25   43   56   120  151  203  204 
      25    Robert Correia            12:26.85 
      43    Jack Gibbs                12:45.30 
      56    Paul McCown               12:54.38 
      120   Lennon Gregory            13:49.40 
      151   Sam Sands                 14:15.14 
      203   Dany Frost                17:49.87 *
      204   Zanol Simmons             18:03.80 *
      Total Time: 1:06:12      Average: 13:14.22      1-5 Split: 1:49
 18 Sulphur Springs Midd   479    51   83   84   127  134  160  166 
      51    Brennan Blair             12:48.60 
      83    Evan Bruce                13:15.62 
      84    Preston Squires           13:15.99 
      127   Dailey Carder             13:53.55 
      134   Landon Kirkpatrick        14:02.49 
      160   Tyler Saults              14:26.59 *
      166   Jordan McAllister         14:40.90 *
      Total Time: 1:07:17      Average: 13:27.25      1-5 Split: 1:14
 19 Oakland Middle Schoo   502    88   101  103  104  106  158  171 
      88    Thomas Pritchett          13:17.39 
      101   Ethan Leeke               13:31.81 
      103   Jackson McLaury           13:34.88 
      104   John Byrnes               13:35.42 
      106   Isaiah Moore              13:38.09 
      158   Stefan Bullard            14:23.54 *
      171   Elijah Moore              14:53.26 *
      Total Time: 1:07:38      Average: 13:31.52      1-5 Split: 21
 20 Jackson Christian Sc   512    48   66   107  145  146  191   -  
      48    Braden Riddle             12:47.62 
      66    Nathan Minton             13:06.19 
      107   Monte (Trey) Cooper III   13:38.21 
      145   Thomas Tilleros           14:09.19 
      146   Brady Webb                14:09.79 
      191   Thad Springfield          15:38.34 *
      Total Time: 1:07:51      Average: 13:34.20      1-5 Split: 1:23
 21 Siegel Middle          541     7   47   131  167  189  201  205 
      7     Tucker Moss               11:49.63 
      47    Dylan Bennet              12:47.49 
      131   HL McCullough             13:59.87 
      167   Jackson Reed              14:41.71 
      189   Ethan Barny               15:34.00 
      201   Max Berkey                17:03.30 *
      205   Aaron Seay                19:08.11 *
      Total Time: 1:08:53      Average: 13:46.54      1-5 Split: 3:45
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 22 Cookeville Middle Sc   572    86   91   128  129  138  149  156 
      86    Keith Wiley               13:17.12 
      91    Jacob Sparks              13:21.32 
      128   Kaden Williams            13:56.60 
      129   Drew Thacker              13:56.65 
      138   Ethan Delk                14:03.61 
      149   Brock Maddox              14:10.89 *
      156   Drake Thacker             14:22.16 *
      Total Time: 1:08:36      Average: 13:43.06      1-5 Split: 47
 23 West View Middle       581    44   97   126  155  159  179  180 
      44    Abraham Flores            12:46.23 
      97    Sam Ross                  13:27.76 
      126   Reece Wood                13:53.41 
      155   Ryan Bugg                 14:20.65 
      159   Daegan Gilliam            14:24.89 
      179   Brett Lord                15:06.23 *
      180   Mason Kelley              15:06.37 *
      Total Time: 1:08:53      Average: 13:46.59      1-5 Split: 1:39
 24 TA Dugger Junior Hig   585    62   63   143  148  169   -    -  
      62    Holston Howard            13:03.13 
      63    Noah Lambert              13:04.50 
      143   Ashton Vest               14:08.39 
      148   Craig Newman              14:10.33 
      169   Jacob Williams            14:50.38 
      Total Time: 1:09:17      Average: 13:51.35      1-5 Split: 1:48
 25 Davidson Academy       607    67   74   136  157  173  192  199 
      67    Isaiah Morton             13:06.41 
      74    Troy Fields               13:10.47 
      136   Baden Brown               14:03.03 
      157   Declan Henderson          14:22.85 
      173   Nicholas Smith            15:00.21 
      192   H McIllwain               15:41.78 *
      199   Ryan Lee                  16:08.32 *
      Total Time: 1:09:43      Average: 13:56.60      1-5 Split: 1:54
 26 East Ridge             612    70   112  119  139  172  174  194 
      70    Shaffer Harville          13:08.64 
      112   Noah Wilson               13:45.76 
      119   Braden Ilic               13:48.87 
      139   Dermot Sadlon             14:04.31 
      172   Kyle Huenergarde          14:53.44 
      174   John Terry                15:01.13 *
      194   Jacob Bryant              15:50.05 *
      Total Time: 1:09:42      Average: 13:56.21      1-5 Split: 1:45
 27 Tuckers Crossroads     637     1   102  175  177  182  187  193 
      1     Aiden Britt               11:30.63 
      102   Sam Henderson             13:34.09 
      175   Judah Bender              15:01.55 
      177   Brycen White              15:04.79 
      182   Trent Spradlin            15:08.86 
      187   Brady Raines              15:22.71 *
      193   Alec Whitlock             15:44.56 *
      Total Time: 1:10:20      Average: 14:03.99      1-5 Split: 3:39
 28 Ridgeview Middle Sch   666    73   117  124  162  190  195  196 
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      73    Gavin Leonard             13:09.79 
      117   Benjamin Carter           13:48.20 
      124   Gabe Davis                13:52.70 
      162   Ethan Eddy                14:27.54 
      190   Samuel Cline              15:35.22 
      195   Carter Golden             15:52.00 *
      196   Griffen Jones             16:00.86 *
      Total Time: 1:10:54      Average: 14:10.69      1-5 Split: 2:26
 29 DeKalb County Middle   762    68   154  176  178  186  198  202 
      68    Aaron Gottlied            13:08.31 
      154   Connor Vance              14:19.75 
      176   Cooper Brown              15:04.13 
      178   Braden Martin             15:05.86 
      186   Levi Driver               15:21.55 
      198   Holden Trapp              16:07.37 *
      202   Ashton Campbell           17:20.47 *
      Total Time: 1:13:00      Average: 14:35.92      1-5 Split: 2:14
 30 TW Hunter MS           766    100  130  168  183  185  188   -  
      100   Sam Rizor                 13:28.83 
      130   Ben Freye                 13:59.80 
      168   Spencer Addey             14:49.42 
      183   Andrew DeWees             15:12.81 
      185   Anderson Thomas           15:15.08 
      188   Liam Taylor               15:24.20 *
      Total Time: 1:12:46      Average: 14:33.19      1-5 Split: 1:47


